PUBLIC EVENT/SPECIAL ALCOHOL LICENSE APPLICATION

City of Somerville, Commonwealth of Massachusetts Application #: PEL22-000073 File #: 22-007817

Application for: Public Event

Organization name: Aidan Byrne

Description: The residence of 7 Dickson St. will be performing live music on their porch in celebration of the Somerville Arts Council's Porchfest event. The residence of 7 Dickson St have invited friends and family of the house to come listen to the live music from the area in front of the house.

Date(s): 5/14/2022

Setup starts at (time): 11:30am

Cleanup after the event ends at (time): 2pm

Entertainment: Music - Covers of classic and punk rock songs

Attendees:

Max attendance at one time: 30 people

Maximum attendees accommodated: 45 people

Attendee fees or suggested donations: \$0

Social or cultural benefits:

The residence of 7 Dickson St. are musicians who recently just moved into the Teele Square area. We would like to be part of Somerville's long standing Porchfest tradition and be active participants in the event and help enrich the social activities within our neighborhood.

Event Contact: Aidan Byrne

Event Information	Yes/No
Open to the public?	Yes
Food served?	No
Caterer used?	
Alcohol served?	No
Grill/open-flame device used?	No
Streets blocked?	Yes
Sidewalks blocked?	Yes
Arrangements:	
Police Detail:	No
Parking (for Attendees)?	No
Restrooms?	No
Liability Insurance?	No
Will any public parks be used?	No
Has the event occurred in the last two years?	No
p-	

Event name: Porchfest on Dickson St Celebration Location: Dickson St from Broadway to 7 Dickson St

Rain date(s): 5/15/2022 Event starts at (time): 12pm Event ends at (time): 2pm Temporary Structures: None

Total people attending: 45 people

Total Somerville residents attending: 25 people

What is your budget for this event: Less than \$100

Financial benefits:

We don't expect there to be financial proceeds for this event. Any donations we receive as a band will be donated to the Somerville Art's Council's charity of choice (believe this year funds are going to support Ukraine).

Event Contact Phone: 9783307297

ent Information	Yes/No	If yes, Describe
en to the public?	Yes	
d served?	No	
erer used?		
ohol served?	No	
l/open-flame device used?	No	
eets blocked?	Yes	Dickson St from Broadway to 7 Dickson St
ewalks blocked?	Yes	Potential for people to view the band from the sidewalk in front of 7 Dickson St. May cause disturbance in foot traffic
angements:		
ice Detail:	No	
king (for Attendees)?	No	
strooms?	No	
bility Insurance?	No	
any public parks be used?	No	
the event occurred in the last two years?	No	

Approval Conditions: Approved By: CS Mayor, Approved Kevin Roche, Approved Dennis Sullivan, Approved CS Traffic and Parking, Approved Sean Sylvester, Approved Eric Weisman, Approved Kimberly M. Wells, Approved